Catalogue PDE2564TCUK-ul
Pneumatic Cylinders
Series P1A
According to ISO 6432
2
P1A Cylinders
06.01

 - 4,1 41 82 124 165 206 247 289 330 371 412
Note!
Select a theoretical force 50-100%
larger than the force required
+ =  Outward stroke
- = Return stroke
Cylinder forces, double acting variants
Cylinder forces single acting variants
Indicated cylinder forces are theoretical and should be reduced
according to the working conditions.
Order code   Theoretical piston force
    at 6 bar
        Spring retraction
    Nmax Nmin  Nmax Nmin
Single acting, spring return
P1A-S010SS-0010   38   36  10   8,5
P1A-S010SS-0015   38   36  10   7,8
P1A-S010SS-0025   39   36  10   6,6
P1A-S010SS-0040   38   34  13   9
P1A-S010SS-0050   39   34  13   8
P1A-S010SS-0080   39   34  12   7
P1A-S012SS-0010   53   51  16  14,4
P1A-S012SS-0015   53   51  16  13,6
P1A-S012SS-0025   55   51  16  12
P1A-S012SS-0040   52   48  19  13,4
P1A-S012SS-0050   53   48  19  12
P1A-S012SS-0080   55   48  21,4  12
P1A-S016SS-0010  102   99  22,3  20,2
P1A-S016SS-0015  103   99  22,3  19
P1A-S016SS-0025  105   99  22,3  17
P1A-S016SS-0040  106   95  22,3  14
P1A-S016SS-0050  108   95  22,3  12
P1A-S016SS-0080  107   95  22,5  12
P1A-S020SS-0010  163  161  30  28
P1A-S020SS-0015  164  161  30  27
P1A-S020SS-0025  167  161  30  25
P1A-S020SS-0040  166  159  30  22
P1A-S020SS-0050  168  159  30  20
P1A-S020SS-0080  170  161  29,4  18
P1A-S025SS-0010  256  253  44,3  41,4
P1A-S025SS-0015  258  253  44,3  40
P1A-S025SS-0025  262  253  44,3  37
P1A-S025SS-0040  261  250  44,3  32
P1A-S025SS-0050  264  250  44,3  30
P1A-S025SS-0080  264  251  44,4  30
Order code   Theoretical piston force
    at 6 bar
        Spring retraction
    Nmax Nmin  Nmax Nmin
Single acting, spring-extended
P1A-S016TS-0010  85  84  22,3  20,2
P1A-S016TS-0015  86  84  22,3  19
P1A-S016TS-0025  88  84  22,3  17
P1A-S016TS-0040  90  84  22,3  14
P1A-S016TS-0050  91  84  22,3  12
P1A-S020TS-0010  132  130  30  28
P1A-S020TS-0015  133  130  30  27
P1A-S020TS-0025  135  130  30  25
P1A-S020TS-0040  138  130  30  22
P1A-S020TS-0050  140  130  30  20
P1A-S020TS-0080  139  108  31  17
P1A-S025TS-0010  205  203  38,5  36
P1A-S025TS-0015  207  203  38,5  34,7
P1A-S025TS-0025  210  203  38,5  32
P1A-S025TS-0040  214  203  38,5  28,5
P1A-S025TS-0050  217  203  38,5  26
P1A-S025TS-0080  223  206  36  21
7
P1A Cylinders
06.01
Working medium, air quality
Working medium Dry, filtered compressed air
  to ISO 8573-1 class 3.4.3.
Recommended air quality for cylinders
For best possible service life and trouble-free operation, ISO 8573-1
quality class 3.4.3 should be used. This means 5 µm filter (standard
filter) dew point +3 ºC for indoor operation (a lower dew point should
be selected for outdoor operation)  and oil concentration 1.0 mg oil/m3,
which is what a standard compressor with a standard filter gives.
ISO 8573-1 quality classes
 Quality   Pollution Water Oil
 class particle max con- max. press.  max con-
 size centration dew point centration
  (µm) (mg/m³) (°C) (mg/m³)
  1 0,1 0,1 -70 0,01
  2 1 1 -40 0,1
  3 5 5 -20 1,0
  4 15 8 +3 5,0
  5 40 10 +7 25
  6 - - +10 -
Additional data
Working pressure max 10 bar
Working temperature max +80 °C
 min –20 °C
High-temperature version max +150 °C
(Ø12, 16, 20 and 25 mm)min –10 °C
Prelubricated, further lubrication is not normally necessary.
If additional lubrication is introduced it must be continued.
Main data
Cylinder  Cylinder  Piston rod   Total mass   Air Conn.
designation  bore area bore area thread  at 0 mm addition  consump- thread
         stroke per 10   tion
         mm stroke
  mm cm2 mm cm2   kg kg  litres
Double acting, cushioned stroke
P1A-S010D  10 0,78  4 0,13 M4  0,04 0,003  0,0100 1) M5
P1A-S012D  12 1,13  6 0,28 M6  0,07 0,004  0,0139 1) M5
P1A-S016D  16 2,01  6 0,28 M6  0,09 0,005  0,0262 1) M5
P1A-S020D  20 3,14  8 0,50 M8  0,18 0,007  0,0405 1) G1/8
P1A-S025D  25 4,91 10 0,78 M10x1,25 0,25 0,011  0,0633 1) G1/8
Double acting, adjustable cushioning
P1A-S016M  16 2,01  6 0,28 M6  0,09 0,005  0,0262 1) M5
P1A-S020M  20 3,14  8 0,50 M8  0,18 0,007  0,0405 1) G1/8
P1A-S025M  25 4,91 10 0,78 M10x1,25 0,25 0,011  0,0633 1) G1/8
Single acting, spring return
P1A-S010SS  10 0,78  4 0,13 M4  0,04 0,003  0,0055 1) M5
P1A-S012SS  12 1,13  6 0,28 M6  0,08 0,004  0,0079 1) M5
P1A-S016SS  16 2,01  6 0,28 M6  0,10 0,005  0,0141 1) M5
P1A-S020SS  20 3,14  8 0,50 M8  0,18 0,007  0,0220 1) G1/8
P1A-S025SS  25 4,91 10 0,78 M10x1,25 0,26 0,011  0,0344 1) G1/8
Single acting, spring-extended
P1A-S016TS  16 2,01  6 0,28 M6  0,10 0,005  0,0141 1) M5
P1A-S020TS  20 3,14  8 0,50 M8  0,18 0,007  0,0220 1) G1/8
P1A-S025TS  25 4,91 10 0,78 M10x1,25 0,26 0,011  0,0344 1) G1/8
1) Free air consumption per 10 mm stroke length for a double stroke at 6 bar
8
P1A Cylinders
06.01

06.01
Order key
P 1  A    –   S 0 1 6  M S – 0 0  2 5
 Cylinder type / function
M   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning.
   Ø16-25 mm. Not for sealingmaterial
   type F and L
D   Double-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, Ø10 - Ø25
F   Double-acting, adjustable cushioning,
   thru-rod, Ø16-25 mm. Not for sealing
   material type F and L
K   Double-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, thru-rod,
   Ø10 - Ø25
S   Single-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, spring return for retract
   stroke, Ø10-25 mm
T   Single-acting, non-adjustable
   cushioning, spring return for advance
   stroke, Ø16-25 mm
Stroke length, mm
E.g. 0025 = 25 mm
For standard stroke length
and max length see tabel
below.
 Sealing material
S  Standard,
  -20 °C to +80 °C.
  Magnetic piston
F  High temperature,
  Ø12, 16, 20 and 25 mm
  -10 °C to +150 °C.
  Not magnetic piston
V  External seals of
  fluorinated rubber.
  -20 °C to +80 °C.
  Magnetic piston
Cylinder bore
mm
010
012
016
020
025
Stroke length
Cylinder   Cylinder  Standard stroke length in mm    Non standard stroke length
designation   bore  10 15 20 25* 30 40 50* 80* 100* 125* 160* 200* 250* 320* 400* 500*
Double acting with fixed end-cushioning:
P1A-S010D   10  • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S012D   12  • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S016D   16  • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S020D   20  • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S025D   25  • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Double acting with adjustable end-cushioning:
P1A-S016M   16    • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S020M   20    • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
P1A-S025M   25    • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Single acting, spring return:
P1A-S010SS  10  • •  •  • • •
P1A-S012SS  12  • •  •  • • •
P1A-S016SS  16  • •  •  • • •
P1A-S020SS  20  • •  •  • • •
P1A-S025SS  25  • •  •  • • •
Single acting, spring-extended:
P1A-S016TS  16  • •  •  • •
P1A-S020TS  20  • •  •  • • •
P1A-S025TS  25  • •  •  • • •
*Standard stroke lenghts in mm according to ISO 4393
13
P1A Cylinders
06.01
Data
Working pressure max. 10 bar
Working temperature max. +80 °C
 min. –20 °C
Single-acting
spring return
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 10 10 P1A-S010SS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S010SS-0015
  25 P1A-S010SS-0025
  40 P1A-S010SS-0040
  50 P1A-S010SS-0050
  80 P1A-S010SS-0080
 12 10 P1A-S012SS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S012SS-0015
  25 P1A-S012SS-0025
  40 P1A-S012SS-0040
  50 P1A-S012SS-0050
  80 P1A-S012SS-0080
 16 10 P1A-S016SS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S016SS-0015
  25 P1A-S016SS-0025
  40 P1A-S016SS-0040
  50 P1A-S016SS-0050
  80 P1A-S016SS-0080
 20 10 P1A-S020SS-0010
 Conn. G1/8 15 P1A-S020SS-0015
  25 P1A-S020SS-0025
  40 P1A-S020SS-0040
  50 P1A-S020SS-0050
  80 P1A-S020SS-0080
 25 10 P1A-S025SS-0010
 Conn. G1/8 15 P1A-S025SS-0015
  25 P1A-S025SS-0025
  40 P1A-S025SS-0040
  50 P1A-S025SS-0050
  80 P1A-S025SS-0080
Cylinders are supplied complete with neck mounting and piston rod
nuts.
Single-acting
spring-extended
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 16 10 P1A-S016TS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S016TS-0015
  25 P1A-S016TS-0025
  40 P1A-S016TS-0040
  50 P1A-S016TS-0050
 20 10 P1A-S020TS-0010
 Conn. G1/8 15 P1A-S020TS-0015
  25 P1A-S020TS-0025
  40 P1A-S020TS-0040
  50 P1A-S020TS-0050
  80 P1A-S020TS-0080
 25 10 P1A-S025TS-0010
 Conn. G1/8 15 P1A-S025TS-0015
  25 P1A-S025TS-0025
  40 P1A-S025TS-0040
  50 P1A-S025TS-0050
  80 P1A-S025TS-0080
Cylinders are supplied complete with neck mounting and piston rod
nuts.
14
P1A Cylinders
06.01
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 20 10 P1A-S020DS-0010
 Conn. G1/8 15 P1A-S020DS-0015
  20 P1A-S020DS-0020
  25 P1A-S020DS-0025
  30 P1A-S020DS-0030
  40 P1A-S020DS-0040
  50 P1A-S020DS-0050
  80 P1A-S020DS-0080
  100 P1A-S020DS-0100
  125 P1A-S020DS-0125
  160 P1A-S020DS-0160
  200 P1A-S020DS-0200
  250 P1A-S020DS-0250
Max stroke 1000 mm 320 P1A-S020DS-0320
 25 10 P1A-S025DS-0010
 Conn. G1/8 15 P1A-S025DS-0015
  20 P1A-S025DS-0020
  25 P1A-S025DS-0025
  30 P1A-S025DS-0030
  40 P1A-S025DS-0040
  50 P1A-S025DS-0050
  80 P1A-S025DS-0080
  100 P1A-S025DS-0100
  125 P1A-S025DS-0125
  160 P1A-S025DS-0160
  200 P1A-S025DS-0200
  250 P1A-S025DS-0250
Max stroke 1000 mm 320 P1A-S025DS-0320
Cylinders are supplied complete with neck mounting and piston rod
nuts.
Cylinders with Through piston rods are supplied with two piston rod
nuts and one neck mounting nut.
Data
Working pressure max. 10 bar
Working temperature max. +80 °C
 min. –20 °C
Double-acting
Fixed end cushioning
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 10 10 P1A-S010DS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S010DS-0015
  20 P1A-S010DS-0020
  25 P1A-S010DS-0025
  30 P1A-S010DS-0030
  40 P1A-S010DS-0040
  50 P1A-S010DS-0050
  80 P1A-S010DS-0080
  100 P1A-S010DS-0100
Max stroke 500 mm 125 P1A-S010DS-0125
 12 10 P1A-S012DS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S012DS-0015
  20 P1A-S012DS-0020
  25 P1A-S012DS-0025
  30 P1A-S012DS-0030
  40 P1A-S012DS-0040
  50 P1A-S012DS-0050
  80 P1A-S012DS-0080
  100 P1A-S012DS-0100
  125 P1A-S012DS-0125
  160 P1A-S012DS-0160
Max stroke 500 mm 200 P1A-S012DS-0200
 16 10 P1A-S016DS-0010
 Conn. M5 15 P1A-S016DS-0015
  20 P1A-S016DS-0020
  25 P1A-S016DS-0025
  30 P1A-S016DS-0030
  40 P1A-S016DS-0040
  50 P1A-S016DS-0050
  80 P1A-S016DS-0080
  100 P1A-S016DS-0100
  125 P1A-S016DS-0125
  160 P1A-S016DS-0160
Max stroke 500 mm 200 P1A-S016DS-0200
15
P1A Cylinders
06.01
Double-acting
Adjustable cushioning
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 16 20 P1A-S016MS-0020
 Conn. M5 25 P1A-S016MS-0025
  30 P1A-S016MS-0030
  40 P1A-S016MS-0040
  50 P1A-S016MS-0050
  80 P1A-S016MS-0080
  100 P1A-S016MS-0100
  125 P1A-S016MS-0125
  160 P1A-S016MS-0160
  200 P1A-S016MS-0200
  250 P1A-S016MS-0250
  320 P1A-S016MS-0320
  400 P1A-S016MS-0400
Max stroke 500 mm 500 P1A-S016MS-0500
 20 20 P1A-S020MS-0020
 Conn. G1/8 25 P1A-S020MS-0025
  30 P1A-S020MS-0030
  40 P1A-S020MS-0040
  50 P1A-S020MS-0050
  80 P1A-S020MS-0080
  100 P1A-S020MS-0100
  125 P1A-S020MS-0125
  160 P1A-S020MS-0160
  200 P1A-S020MS-0200
  250 P1A-S020MS-0250
  320 P1A-S020MS-0320
  400 P1A-S020MS-0400
Max stroke 1000 mm 500 P1A-S020MS-0500
Data
Working pressure max. 10 bar
Working temperature max. +80 °C
 min. –20 °C
Cyl.bore Stroke Order code
mm mm
 25 20 P1A-S025MS-0020
 Conn. G1/8 25 P1A-S025MS-0025
  30 P1A-S025MS-0030
  40 P1A-S025MS-0040
  50 P1A-S025MS-0050
  80 P1A-S025MS-0080
  100 P1A-S025MS-0100
  125 P1A-S025MS-0125
  160 P1A-S025MS-0160
  200 P1A-S025MS-0200
  250 P1A-S025MS-0250
  320 P1A-S025MS-0320
  400 P1A-S025MS-0400
Max stroke 1000 mm 500 P1A-S025MS-0500
Cylinders are supplied complete with neck mounting and piston rod
nuts.
Cylinders with Through piston rods are supplied with two piston rod
nuts and one neck mounting nut.

25  6,5 25 40 54 5 40 45,0 25 17
Cylinder mountings
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg
10 0,012 P1A-4CMB
12-16 0,025 P1A-4DMB
20-25 0,045 P1A-4HMB
10 0,020 P1A-4CMF
12-16 0,040 P1A-4DMF
20-25 0,080 P1A-4HMF
D
C
G
E B
A
I
F
H
E F
A
D
B
C
10 0,012 P1S-4CMB
12-16 0,025 P1S-4DMB
20-25 0,045 P1S-4HMB
10 0,020 P1S-4CMF
12-16 0,040 P1S-4DMF
20-25 0,080 P1S-4HMF
P1A Mountings
19
06.01
Cover trunnion Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder. The
flange is designed for mounting on the front or rear end-
covers.
Material:
Surface-treated steel
Cylinder  A B h14 C D E1 F e9 G H
Ø mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10  12,5 26 38 20  9 4 6 10
12-16  16,5 38 58 25 13 6 8 14
20  22,5 46 66 30 13 6 8 16
25  22,5 46 66 30 13 6 8 20
Cover trunnion Intended for articulated mounting of the cylinder. The
Stainless steel flange is designed for mounting on the front or rear end-
covers.
Material:
Stainless steel, DIN X 10 CrNiS 18 9
Cylinder  A B h14 C D E F e9 G H
Ø mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
10  12,5 26 38 20  8 4 6 10
12-16  16,5 38 58 25 10 6 8 14
20  22,5 46 66 30 10 6 8 16
25  22,5 46 66 30 10 6 8 20
Stainless Mounting nut Intended for fixed mounting of the cylinder.
Cylinders are supplied complete with one mounting nut.
Material:
Stainless steel, DIN X 5 CrNi 18 10
Cylinder  A B C
Ø mm  mm mm
10  19  6 M12x1,25
12-16  24  8 M16x1,50
20-25  32 11 M22x1,50
10 0,014 P1A-4CMJZ
12-16 0,033 P1A-4DMJZ
20-25 0,037 P1A-4HMJZ
10 0,014 P1A-4CMJ
12-16 0,033 P1A-4DMJ
20-25 0,037 P1A-4HMJ
Cylinder mountings
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg

25 0,007 9126725404
Cylinder mountings
Type Description  Cyl. bore Weight Order code
   ∅ mm kg
A
J±L
C G
I E F
B H D
E
F
D
10 0,017 P1A-4CRS
12-16 0,025 P1A-4DRS
20 0,045 P1A-4HRS
25 0,085 P1A-4JRS
P1A Mountings
22
P1A Sensors
06.01

1) Without LED
Sensor mounting
Description    Weight Order code
    kg
Sensor mounting for cylinder P1A cylinder bore Ø10 to Ø25 mm 0,07 P8S-TMC01
II3G EEx nA II T4X
II3D 135 °C IP67
25
P1A Sensors
06.01
Sensors for special applications
Sensors for applications where the short installation length and
the 90 degree cable outlet are important factors. This type of
sensor is an good alternative if a cylinder has a short stroke or
tight installation, and installation is easier than our global series
of sensors.
Technical data
Design Hall element
Output PNP resp. NPN, N.O.
Voltage range 10-30 VDC
Max permissible ripple 10%
Max voltage drop ≤0,5 V at 100 mA
Max load current, P1A-2XMK, LK 150 mA
P1A-2XHK, EK, JH, FH 100 mA
Max breaking power (resistive) 6 W
Internal consumption <30 mA at 30 V
Min actuating distance 5 mm
Hysteresis 1,1 - 1,3 mm
Repeatability accuracy ±0,1 mm
Max on/off switching frequency 1 kHz
Max on/off switching time 0,8/3,0 µs
Encapsulation, P1A-2XJH, FH IP 65
Encapsulation, P1A-2XHK, EK, MK, LK IP 67
Temperature range –10 °C to +60 °C
Indication LED
Shock resistance 40 g
Material, housing Polyamid 11
Material, mould Epoxy
Cable PVC 3x0,15 mm2
Cable incl. female part connector PVC 3x0,15 mm2
Connector Diam. 8 mm snap on
Mounting Mounting yoke
Material, mounting Acetal/Stainless steel
Material, screw Stainless steel
Ordering data
Output Cable Weight Order code
 length kg
Electronic sensors
PNP, N.O. 2 m 0,040 P1A-2XMK
NPN, N.O. 2 m 0,040 P1A-2XLK
Mountngs for sensors
For cylinder Ø10  0,005 P1A-2CCC
For cylinder Ø12  0,005 P1A-2DCC
For cylinder Ø16  0,008 P1A-2FCC
For cylinder Ø20  0,008 P1A-2HCC
For cylinder Ø25  0,010 P1A-2JCC
Black
Red
White White
Black